eScholar Templates - 2020-21STUDENT CLASS ENTRY EXIT  (Copyright eScholar LLC © 2023. All Rights Reserved.)
F
ie
ld
#
C
o
lu

date
yyyy-mm-dd
12 L 20 CLASS EXIT TYPE CODE Leave Blank
REQUIRED FIELDS
REQUIRED IN SOME INSTANCES  (SEE NOTES)
STUDENT CLASS ENTRY EXIT
eScholar Templates - 2020-21STUDENT CLASS ENTRY EXIT  (Copyright eScholar LLC © 2023. All Rights Reserved.)
F
ie
ld
#
C
o
lu
m
n
M
a
x
 L
e
n
g
th
FIELD NAME from eScholar
template (DATA
ELEMENT NAME) as used by
NYSED, if different from
eScholar template name
* = Required for all students
+ = Required only for specified
students K
e
y
 F
ie
ld
 NYS,
Regional,
or Local
Purpose Instructions or Rules Format Recommended Codes
REQUIRED FIELDS
REQUIRED IN SOME INSTANCES  (SEE NOTES)
13 M 40 CLASS EXIT COMMENT Leave Blank
14 N 30 CLASS PERIOD Leave Blank
15 O 20
COURSE DELIVERY MODEL
CODE
Leave Blank
16 P 20 COURSE CONTENT CODE Leave Blank
17 Q 20 COURSE INCLUSION CODE Leave Blank
18 R 3 SPECIAL PROGRAM CODE Leave Blank
19 S 30
ALTERNATE CREDIT COURSE
CODE
Leave Blank
20 T 10
COURSE INSTRUCTOR
SNAPSHOT DATE
Leave Blank
21 U 3 HOMEROOM INDICATOR Leave Blank
22 V 25
STUDENT GRADE LEVEL CODE
WHEN TAKEN
Leave Blank
23 W 3
EXCLUDE FROM EVALUATION
INDICATOR
Leave Blank
24 X 20 *TERM CODE K
NYS
Reporting